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Hepatitis Testing, Vaccination and Treatment  

Referrals for affordable care in New York City 
 
BRONX 
 

BronxCare Health System (Bronx Lebanon Hospital) – www.mlkhealthcenter.com  
1276 Fulton Avenue, Bronx, NY 10456 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment   
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Christina Boynes, (718) 901-8230, CBoynes@bronxleb.org 
Interpreter services - offered 
Additional info: Free bus services offered from main Hospital to Fulton Street     
  

Montefiore Medical Center - www.montefiore.org  
Multiple locations in Bronx  
 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment  
Contact:  Hep B Navigator, Fatima Omarufilo, (347) 899-5446, alabaran@montefiore.org  
Languages spoken: Twi, Ga, Hausa and some Yoruba   
 
Services: Hep C screening and treatment     
Contact: Sheila Reynoso, (646) 628-1930, sreynoso@montefiore.org 
Alternative contact: Nicolette Fitzgibbon nfitzgibbo@montefiore.org    
Interpreter services - offered 

  

 

BROOKLYN 
 

 AHF  Healthcare Center - www.locations.aidshealth.org   
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Luis Perez at LuisR.Perez@aidshealth.org  
Alternate contact: Jomil Luna, (347) 480-0443, jomil.luna@aidshealth.org   
 

H+H Coney Island Hospital - www.nyc.gov/html/hhc/coneyisland/html/services/medical-gastroenterology.shtml  
2601 Ocean Parkway, Brooklyn, NY 1123 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Marina Karapetyan, (718) 616-5516, karapetm@nychhc.org  
Alternate Contact: Dr. John Trillo, (718) 748-5219, john.trillo@nychhc.org  
Interpreter services – offered 
 

Fort Greene Health Center - www.nyc.gov/site/doh/services/immunization-clinics.page 
 295 Flatbush Ave Ext, Brooklyn, NY 11201  

Services: Hep A and B vaccine  
Contact: (347) 396-2400 or (718) 249-1441  
Interpreter services – offered 
Additional info: Walks-in available         

 

H+H Kings County Hospital - www.nyc.gov/html/hhc/kchc/html/home/home.shtml  
451 Clarkson Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11203  
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Yaswantee Misir, (718) 245-2008, yaswantee.misir@nychhc.org  
Interpreter services - offered 
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MANHATTAN 
 

                   H+H Bellevue Hospital - www.nyc.gov/html/hhc/bellevue  

462 1st Avenue, New York, NY 10016  
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Luisa Martelo, (212) 562-5809, (646) 634-5137, luisa.martelo@nychhc.org  
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Yacaris DeJesus, (212) 562-6350, (646) 634-2024, yacaris.dejesus@nychhc.org  
Interpreter services - offered   

 

Mount Sinai REACH Program - www.mountsinai.org/PrimaryCareHCV  
17 East 102 Street, New York, NY 10029 
Services: Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Farah Riazi, (212) 824-7553 or (646) 838-1941, farah.riazi@mountsinai.org  
Interpreter services - offered 

 
 

African Services Committee - http://www.africanservices.org 
W. 127th Street 3rd floor 
Services: Free Hep B screening and vaccine, Hep C screening 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Halimatou Konte, 212-222-3882 ext 2118, halimatouk@africanservices.org  
Languages spoken: Wolof, French, English, Pulaar  
Additional info: Walks-in available 
 

Charles B. Wang Community Health Care Center - www.cbwchc.org/newpatients.asp   
268 Canal Street, New York, NY 10013 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment  
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Mary Chiang, (917) 392-4153, mchiang@cbwchc.org   
Interpreter services - offered 
Additional info: Walks-in for free Hep B screening 
 

        Chelsea-Clinton Community Health Center - www.nyc.gov/site/doh/services/immunization-clinics.page 
645 10th Avenue (Between West 45th and 46th Streets) 
Services: Hep A and B vaccine  
Contact: (212) 265-4500 
Interpreter services - offered 

 
 

QUEENS 
 
 

Charles B. Wang Community Health Care Center - www.cbwchc.org/newpatients.asp  
136-26 37th Avenue, Flushing, NY 11354 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Jiehui (Joy) Zhu, (718) 886-1212 ext. 1536, jizhu@cbwchc.org 
Alternative contact: Janice Lyu, (212) 941-2219 ext. 2516, jlyu@cbwchc.org   
Interpreter services - offered 
Additional info: Walks-in for free Hep B screening available  

 
H+H Elmhurst Hospital - www.nychealthandhospitals.org/elmhurst/   

79-01 Broadway, Elmhurst, NY 11373 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Hep B and C Navigator, Daniela Sanclemente, (718) 396-6957, sanclemd@nychhc.org  
New patients enrollment: Lynn (718)334-5851 
Interpreter services – offered 
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STATEN ISLAND 
 
Community Health Action Network of Staten Island (CHASI) - www.chasiny.org 

   
Medical services provided at Brightpoint Health), contact CHASI navigators for assistance  
56 Bay Street, Staten Island, NY 10301 (Brightpoint Health is located next door at 57 Bay Street) 
Brightpoint Health Contact: (855) 681-8700 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 

 
Contact: Hep B Navigator, Elizabeth Gordon-Dudu elizabeth.dudu@chasiny.org 
Alternate Contact: Shanda Kearse, (718) 808-1311, shanda.kearse@chasiny.org   
 
Contact: Hep C Navigator, Vianney Aguilar, (929) 321-0081, vianney.aguilar@chasiny.org  
Alternate Contact: Shanda Kearse, (718) 808-1311, shanda.kearse@chasiny.org   
 

Fort Greene Health Center - www.nyc.gov/site/doh/services/immunization-clinics.page 
2040 Forest Ave, Staten Island, NY 10303 
Services: Hep A and B vaccine   
Contact: (844) 692-4692  
Interpreter services - offered 

 
Gotham Health, Vanderbilt - www.nychealthandhospitals.org/vanderbilt/  

165 Vanderbilt Avenue, Staten Island, NY, 10304 
Services: Hep B screening, vaccine and treatment, Hep C screening and treatment 
Contact: Sue Ling, (718) 616-0955, Sueling.Lee@nychhc.org 
Interpreter services - offered 
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